

The Mizoram Gazette EXTRA ORDINARY **Published by Authority**

REGN. NO. NE—313 (MZ)

VOL. XXIX Aizawl, Monday, 4. 9. 2000, Bhadra 13, S.B. 1922, Issue No. 213(A)

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Nirvachan Sadan. Ashoka Road. New Delhi-110001.

No.56/2000/Jud. III

Dated: 4th September, 2000.

13 Bhadrapada, 1922 (Saka)

NOTIFICATION

No. 56./2000(3)/JUD.III- In pursuance of sub-paragraph (2) of paragraph 17 of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968, the Election Commission of India hereby makes the following further amendments to its Notification No. 56/2000/JUI).III, dated 30th July, 1999, as amended from time to time, namely :-

- 1. In Table II(State parties), appended to the said Notification
 - (i) against the entry "Andra Pradesh" under column 2, the entries relating to "1. NTR Telugu Desam Party (Lakshmi Parvathı)", under columns 3, 4 and 5 shall be deleted, and the entry "2. Telugu Desam" under column 3, shall be substituted by the entry "Telugu Desam".
 - (ii) against the entry "Assam" under column 2, the entries relating to "3. United M norities Front, Assam", under columns 3, 4 and 5 shall be deleted, and the entry '4. Communist Party of India (Marxist-Leninist) (Liberation)" under column 3, shall be substituted by the entry "3. Communist Party of India (Marxist-Leninist) (Liberation)";

Notification—

- (iii) all the entries under columns 1 to 5, relating to Chandigarh and Dadra & Nagar Haveli, shall be deleted;
- (iv) against the entry "Haryana" under column 2, the entries relating to "1. Haryana Vikas Party" and "3. Samata party", under columns 3, 4 and 5 shall be deleted, and the entry "2. Indian National Lok Dal" under column 3, shall be substituted by the entry "Indian National Lok Dal";
- (v) against the entry "Maharashtra" under column 2, the entries relating to "1. Republican Party of India", under column 3, 4 and 5 shall be deleted, and the entry "2. Snivsena" under column 3, shall be substituted by the entry "Shivsena";
- (vi) against the entry "Manipur" under column 2, the entries relating to "4. Rastriya Janata Dai", under columns 3, 4 and 5 shall be deleted, and the entry "5. Samata Party" under column 3, shall be substituted by the entry "4. Samata Party";
- (vii) against the entry "Meghalaya" under column 2, the existing entries under column 5 relating to "3. United Democratic Party", snall be substituted by the entries "Mawlai Nonglum, Sninong-793008, (Megnalaya)";

II. In Table III (Registered un-recognised parties), appended to the said

(i) After the existing entries at serial number 668, the following entries shall be inserted under column 1,2 and 3 respectively:—

669. Revolutionary Socialist Party of Keraia (Bolsnevik)

T.C. 25/207,

UTUC Buildings, Thampanoor, Thiruvanautnaputau-695001 (Kerala).

No. 374/A, I-Floor, I-Block, 1-Cross, Ravindianath Lagor Nagar (K. 1. Nagar), Bangalore-560032 (Karnataka).

671. Dalit Muslim Vikas Party

2/306, Dakshin Puti,
New Demi-110062.

672. Satya Mave Party 548, Ramdass Pate, Nagpur-10 (Manarashtra).

673 Kamarajar Adithanar 6-E, Sasthan Koil Street, Pudhukudieruppu, Nagercoil-029001, Tamil Nadu.

7. Y.V.D. Complex, 674. Thaayaga Makkal Katchi Chathiram Bus Stand, Tiruchirappalli-620002, Tamil Nadu 675. NTR Telugu Desam Road No. 13, Banjara Hills, Party (Lakshmi Parvathi) Hyderabad-500034 (Andhra Pradesh) **676.** United Minorities Ulubari, Guwahati-781007 Front Assam (Assam) *677*. Samajwadi Japata Party Narendra Niketan, Behind (Rashtriya) Police Headquarters. Indraprastha Estate, New Delhi-1100v2. Kothi No. 136/22, 678. Haryana Vikas Party Sonipat Road, Rohiak (Haryana). 679. Republican Party of India ENSA Hutment, I-Block, Mahapatika Marg, Azad Maidan, Mumbai-400001 (Maharashtra) Jammu & Kashmir Nawgam Byo-Pass. **680.** Peoples Democratic Party Kasnınır-19,001 (Jammu & Kashmir). 681. Loktrantrik Janata Front D-351/12, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi-1 10092. 682. Makkai Tamil Desam 23. Agraharam Street, Chintradripet, Chennai-600002, lamil Nadu. 383-A, Pirazona, Moira, **683**. Goa Su-raj Party

- (ii) (a) against serial number 68, the existing entries under column 3, shall be substituted by the entries, "B-68, Jagat Puri, Delhi-11.051";
 - (b) against serial number 110, the existing entries under column 3, shall be substituted by the entries "P-4/192, Suitan Puri, Nangloi, Delhi-110041";

Bardez-Goa (Pin-403514).

(c) against serial number 177, the existing entries under column 3, shall be substituted by the entries "2/643/C, Rambagh Colony, Ramghat Read. Aligarh-202001, Uttar Pradesh";

- (d) against serial number 396, the existing entries under column 2, shall be substituted by the entries "Maharashtra Rajiv Congress";
- III. In Table IV (free symbols) appended to the Notification, the entries "3, Apple", "7 Ball", "12. Basket containing vegetables", "18 Bench", "21. Book Rest", "46. Dam", "48 Desk", "51. Door", "54. Fire Engine", "55. Flute", "69. Jeep", and "79. Pineapple", shall be deleted.

By Order,
Sd/- Sd/- K. J. Rao,
Secretary.

The state of the second state of the second